Upon request, a copy of all written deliverables shall also be delivered to:

Reshma Ryan, General Counsel

Advocates for Human Potential, Inc.

490-B Boston Post Road, Sudbury, MA 01776

legalnotices@ahpnet.com”

3. Subcontractor is awarded additional “flex pool” funding in the not to exceed (NTE) amount

of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS

($125,000.00). Subcontractor received a Notification of Award Letter on July 31.

Agreement No. 26-010

mailto:ahlayang@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:rmehia@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:canaya@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:snansteel@ahpnet.com
mailto:legalnotices@ahpnet.com

[...]

PAYMENT SCHEDULE. (There is no Attachment D-2 added to this Subcontract.)

5. Section 2.3 and 6.3 shall reflect that the Consideration (total funds currently available for

payment and allotted to this Subcontract) is changed from $21,833,333.00 to NTE

TWENTY-ONE MILLION, NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, THREE

HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($21,958,333.00).

6. Section 6.1, and 6.3(d), under 6. CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA, are changed to

read as follows:

6.1 Contractor Representatives 

The following individual is designated as AHP’s Contracting Officer, and is authorized 

to direct or negotiate any changes in the SOW, modify or extend the period of